
Lancashire Open - Round 1 Scratch 
First 

Name
Surname Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total

Scratch 

Overall

Scratch 

Avg
23 Lee Cocker 259 265 236 760 274 187 216 677 1437 239.50
38 Pete Stevenson 259 223 238 720 159 262 211 632 1352 225.33
35 Gavin Greaves 223 248 201 672 243 231 205 679 1351 225.17
39 Steven Kay 158 278 205 641 243 225 235 703 1344 224.00
11 Tom Collins 209 237 210 656 206 232 243 681 1337 222.83
26 Craig Ellis 204 218 268 690 186 214 245 645 1335 222.50
22 Rob Thurlby 215 188 259 662 214 209 245 668 1330 221.67
15 Jonathan Whittaker 213 257 243 713 192 200 223 615 1328 221.33
21 Jamie Goswell 237 167 235 639 256 185 214 655 1294 215.67
20 Gary Christopher 215 244 205 664 224 214 186 624 1288 214.67
18 Chris West 242 212 208 662 215 192 200 607 1269 211.50
5 Kieron Patel 211 253 201 665 187 200 213 600 1265 210.83
28 Harry Meyers 266 218 197 681 257 172 154 583 1264 210.67
25 Trevor Green 233 234 205 672 203 146 224 573 1245 207.50
1 Daniel Bonfield 217 223 202 642 160 240 203 603 1245 207.50
17 Kirstie Western 206 224 188 618 242 168 212 622 1240 206.67
13 Darren Michael 233 233 201 667 191 214 156 561 1228 204.67
14 Philip Manning 154 167 257 578 210 218 215 643 1221 203.50
9 Martin Townshend 191 239 237 667 155 212 184 551 1218 203.00
37 Jenny Turnbull 203 213 212 628 206 192 191 589 1217 202.83
24 Liam Fitzpatrick 181 208 187 576 231 246 160 637 1213 202.17
34 John Fitzsimmons 215 211 222 648 178 171 212 561 1209 201.50
33 Billy Warnes 210 203 172 585 212 178 226 616 1201 200.17
2 Carl Taylor 196 209 195 600 209 207 177 593 1193 198.83
12 Dylan Maciuk 215 181 202 598 212 198 173 583 1181 196.83
7 James Fitzpatrick 227 216 162 605 201 209 166 576 1181 196.83
8 Rhys Bean 236 175 244 655 147 201 177 525 1180 196.67
10 Kayla Knight 172 216 202 590 178 224 170 572 1162 193.67
6 Craig Barrett 196 234 202 632 194 173 163 530 1162 193.67
29 Jonathan Keating 190 180 244 614 155 213 172 540 1154 192.33
42 James Denvil 196 158 179 533 200 205 213 618 1151 191.83
4 Neville Robinson 127 235 180 542 208 201 193 602 1144 190.67
30 Ian Mole 210 131 191 532 221 201 171 593 1125 187.50
16 Joe Crook 235 173 206 614 156 169 181 506 1120 186.67
3 Mo Singleton 155 162 184 501 201 162 243 606 1107 184.50
19 Daren Knightsbridge 142 209 193 544 196 168 191 555 1099 183.17
36 Nads Mohammed 199 171 143 513 170 215 196 581 1094 182.33
41 Richard Annable 201 183 170 554 194 162 164 520 1074 179.00
32 Ruth Rathbone 256 168 164 588 160 133 191 484 1072 178.67
31 Paul Newton 198 160 155 513 197 169 140 506 1019 169.83
40 David Broomfield 199 162 126 487 170 182 172 524 1011 168.50
27 Eva Reynolds 157 127 177 461 180 154 187 521 982 163.67



First Name Surname Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Handicap Overall
Handicap 

Avg

Jamie Goswell 237 167 235 639 256 185 214 655 1498 249.67
Lee Cocker 259 265 236 760 274 187 216 677 1449 241.50
Jonathan Whittaker 213 257 243 713 192 200 223 615 1436 239.33
Kirstie Western 206 224 188 618 242 168 212 622 1420 236.67
Trevor Green 233 234 205 672 203 146 224 573 1419 236.50
Harry Meyers 266 218 197 681 257 172 154 583 1408 234.67
Craig Ellis 204 218 268 690 186 214 245 645 1407 234.50
Kieron Patel 211 253 201 665 187 200 213 600 1379 229.83
Chris West 242 212 208 662 215 192 200 607 1377 229.50
Gary Christopher 215 244 205 664 224 214 186 624 1372 228.67
Steven Kay 158 278 205 641 243 225 235 703 1362 227.00
Tom Collins 209 237 210 656 206 232 243 681 1361 226.83
Pete Stevenson 259 223 238 720 159 262 211 632 1352 225.33
Gavin Greaves 223 248 201 672 243 231 205 679 1351 225.17
Jenny Turnbull 203 213 212 628 206 192 191 589 1349 224.8333
James Denvil 196 158 179 533 200 205 213 618 1349 224.83
Eva Reynolds 157 127 177 461 180 154 187 521 1342 223.6667
Jonathan Keating 190 180 244 614 155 213 172 540 1334 222.33
Nads Mohammed 199 171 143 513 170 215 196 581 1334 222.3333
Rob Thurlby 215 188 259 662 214 209 245 668 1330 221.67
Daniel Bonfield 217 223 202 642 160 240 203 603 1329 221.5
Ruth Rathbone 256 168 164 588 160 133 191 484 1300 216.6667
Darren Michael 233 233 201 667 191 214 156 561 1288 214.67
Rhys Bean 236 175 244 655 147 201 177 525 1288 214.67
Philip Manning 154 167 257 578 210 218 215 643 1287 214.50
Dylan Maciuk 215 181 202 598 212 198 173 583 1265 210.83
Martin Townshend 191 239 237 667 155 212 184 551 1260 210
Ian Mole 210 131 191 532 221 201 171 593 1257 209.5
James Fitzpatrick 227 216 162 605 201 209 166 576 1253 208.8333
Kayla Knight 172 216 202 590 178 224 170 572 1252 208.6667
Carl Taylor 196 209 195 600 209 207 177 593 1247 207.83
Billy Warnes 210 203 172 585 212 178 226 616 1243 207.17
Richard Annable 201 183 170 554 194 162 164 520 1230 205
Neville Robinson 127 235 180 542 208 201 193 602 1228 204.67
Liam Fitzpatrick 181 208 187 576 231 246 160 637 1225 204.1667
Craig Barrett 196 234 202 632 194 173 163 530 1210 201.6667
John Fitzsimmons 215 211 222 648 178 171 212 561 1209 201.50
Daren Knightsbridge 142 209 193 544 196 168 191 555 1207 201.1667
Paul Newton 198 160 155 513 197 169 140 506 1199 199.8333
Mo Singleton 155 162 184 501 201 162 243 606 1191 198.5
Joe Crook 235 173 206 614 156 169 181 506 1120 186.67
David Broomfield 199 162 126 487 170 182 172 524 1059 176.5

Lancashire Open - Round 1 Handicap 



First 

Name
Surname

Scratch Total from 

1st 6
Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

Scratch 

Overall

Scratch 

Avg

Lee Cocker 1437 258 224 225 707 2144 238.22
Pete Stevenson 1352 224 245 242 711 2063 229.22
Rob Thurlby 1330 238 238 224 700 2030 225.56
Gavin Greaves 1351 268 200 168 636 1987 220.78
Jonathan Whittaker 1328 149 224 220 593 1921 213.44
Craig Ellis 1335 202 180 178 560 1895 210.56
Steven Kay 1344 210 156 179 545 1889 209.89
Tom Collins 1337 167 167 214 548 1885 209.44

First 

Name
Surname

Handicap Total from 

1st 6
Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

Handicap 

Overall

Handicap 

Avg
Jamie Goswell 1498 217 169 215 601 2201 244.56
Kirstie Western 1420 201 189 199 589 2099 233.22
Trevor Green 1419 166 206 209 581 2087 231.89
Gary Christopher 1372 221 237 199 657 2071 230.11
Chris West 1377 210 225 202 637 2068 229.78
Kieron Patel 1379 213 165 245 623 2059 228.78
Harry Meyers 1408 158 198 185 541 2021 224.56
James Denvil 1349 201 139 197 537 1985 220.56

Lancashire Open - Round 2 Scratch  

Lancashire Open - Round 2 Handicap



First 

Name
Surname Game 1 Game 2 Total

Scratch 

Overall

Scratch 

Avg

4 plays 3 Rob Thurlby 209 214 423 423 211.50
Gavin Greaves 236 193 429 429 214.50

Winner 

plays 2

Pete Stevenson
238 236 474 474 237.00

Gavin Greaves 192 233 425 425 212.50

Winner 

plays 1

Pete Stevenson
236 209 445 445 222.50

Lee Cocker 277 214 491 491 245.50

First 

Name
Surname Handicap Game 1 Game 2 Total

Handicap 

Overall

Handicap 

Avg

4 plays 3 Trevor Green 29 200 180 380 438 219

Gary Christopher 14 212 200 412 440 220

Winner 

plays 2

Kirstie Western

30
202

210 412 472 236

Gary Christopher 14 211 191 402 430 215

Winner 

plays 1

Kirstie Western

30 234 196 430 490 245

Jamie Goswell 34 162 191 353 421 210.5

Lancashire Open - Handiap Step Ladder final 

Lancashire Open - Scratch Step Ladder final 


